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Whirl 00| For Models: WFG381LVQ2, WFG381LVB2, WFG381LVS2 SEALED BURNER
(White) (Black) (Stainless Steel)
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Literature Parts

lllus. Part lllus. Part lllus. Part
No. No. DESCRIPTION No. No. DESCRIPTION No. No. DESCRIPTION
1 Literature Parts 3 Burner 8 Grate, Burner
W10196160 Installation 8286183 L.Front, R.Front W10170091 Grey
Instructions W10194076 L.Rear, Center W10170256 Black
Anti-Tip Template 8286181 Right Rear 9 3400701 Screw
9757142 English/Spanish 4 Cooktop 10 3196557 Screw
9757143 English/French W10153558 White 11 Knob, Powerburner
W10196152 Owners Manual W10153559 Black W10134133 White
Tech Sheet 5 Panel, Manifold W10134134 Black
W10198618 English W10169922 White 12 Deflector, Flue
W10198649 French W10169921 Black W10178037 White
Safer Cooking Tips 6 Knob, Control W10178038 Black
9762761 English W10160648 White
W10065852 French W10160649 Black
2 Cap, Burner 7 Knob, AccuSimmer
W10183372 Wetstone W10134130 White
W10183374 Black W10134131 Black

FOR ORDERING INFORMATION REFER TO PARTS PRICE LIST
3-11 Litho In U.S.A. (Il)(bay) 1 Part No. W10334299 Rev. C



CONTROL PANEL PARTS

For Models: WFG381LVQ2, WFG381LVB2, WFG381LVS2
(White) (Black) (Stainless Steel)

~N
lllus. Part lllus. Part lllus. Part

No. No. DESCRIPTION No. No. DESCRIPTION No. No. DESCRIPTION

1 Endcap 4 9758080 Module, Spark 12 3196178 Screw
W10184433 White Hand Left 5 W10211996 Brkt—-Mntg, Console 13 9762726 Brkt-Mntg, DSI
W10184434 White Right Hand 6 8523412 Bracket, Support 14 8273564 Clip
W10184437 Black Left Hand 7 W10198745 Cover, Upper 15 9762078 Bracket, EOC Mount
W10184438 Black Right Hand 8 W10192841 Shield, Heat 16 8522425 Module, Spark

2 8053505 Shield-Heat, Lwr 9 W10184370 Cover, Back (Filtered)

3 Panel, Console 10 3196169 Screw 17 W10209617 Nameplate
W10184042 White 11 Control, Range 18  7002P427-60 Insulation, Door
W10184044 Black W10183021 White
W10170637 Stainless Model W10183020 Black

FOR ORDERING INFORMATION REFER TO PARTS PRICE LIST
2 W10334299



MANIFOLD PARTS

For Models: WFG381LVQ2, WFG381LVB2, WFG381LVS2
(White) (Black) (Stainless Steel)
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FOR ORDERING INFORMATION REFER TO PARTS PRICE LIST
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MANIFOLD PARTS
For Models: WFG381LVQ2, WFG381LVB2, WFG381LVS?

lllus.
No.

(White)

Part
No.

(Black) (Stainless Steel)

DESCRIPTION

1
2
3

10
11

13
14

16

17
18
20

21

22
23

W10295997
W10303698

W10170346
W10157418
W10170345
W10157415
W10157419
W10314249

W10295998

W10216419
W10314239

W10279614
W10247744
W10279615
W10279613
W10295996
8273062
3196385
8054078
W10184491

9758078
9761959

8054129
9758079
8272222

3186489
3400016

W10170510
W10170508
W10170506
W10170507
W10137062

3196265
3196176

Screw, Valve
Harness, Ignitor
Tubing, Burner
W/Orifice

Left Front

Left Rear

Right Front
Right Rear
Center

Tubing (Manifold
to Regulator)
Harness, Igniter
(W/Switches)
Electrode

Pipe, Manifold
Valve

Left Rear

Right Rear
(LF-RF)

Center

Bracket, Saddle
Screw

Screw

Burner, Broiler
Spreader, Flame
(Oven)

Burner, Bake
Valve/Regulator
Igniter

Broil

Bake

Tubing (Broiler
Fitting To Valve)
Fitting, Broiler
Screw

Orifice, Burner
Left & Right Front
Left Rear

Right Rear
Center
Spreader, Flame
(Broiler)

Screw

Screw

Following Parts Not Illustrated

W10170516

Spuds, LP Gas
(Kit)

FOR ORDERING INFORMATION REFER TO PARTS PRICE LIST
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CHASSIS PARTS

For Models: WFG381LVQ2, WFG381LVB2, WFG381LVS2
(White) (Black) (Stainless Steel)

FOR ORDERING INFORMATION REFER TO PARTS PRICE LIST
W10334299 5



CHASSIS PARTS

For Models: WFG381LVQ2, WFG381LVB2, WFG381LVS2

(White) (Black) (Stainless Steel)
llus. Part
No. No. DESCRIPTION
1 W10153186 Flue Box
2 8272747 Shield, Flue
3 8273036 Burner Box
4 Panel, Side
8053830 White—-Textured
8053832 Black
5 8523249 Brkt, Manifold Mtg
6 Frame, Front
(Not Serviced)
7 3196037 Foot, Front
8 W10058460 Foot, Rear
9 3195097 Bottom, Oven
10 W10181986 Sensor, Oven
11 8053967 Baffle, Burner
12 8053969 Shield, Heat
13 8053968 Shield, Lower
14 9760314 Rail, Base
15 3192830 Bracket, Anti-Tip
16 9758701 Spacer, Door
17 W10222733 Back, Main
18 8522416 Seal, Oven
19 8053971 Brace, Main Back
20 Retainer, Insul.
9761449 Left Hand
9761448 Right Hand
21 W10137382 Clip, Panel
22 9757891 Cord, Power
23 9760407 Brkt — Hinge
24 9757262 Switch, Door
25 3196701 Light Socket Assy
26 3196178 Bulb, Oven Light
27 9761013 Latch, Door

28 W10078370
29 W10107820
30 W10114344
31 W10182346

32 3196560
33 3196178
34 3196152
35
3196166
3196168
36 W10031780
37 3196179
38 3196177
39 9757239
INSULATION
8524099
W10180437
8272613

FOR ORDERING INFORMATION REFER TO PARTS PRICE LIST

Rod, Latch
Latch—Mtr
Glide, Drawer
Insulation
Screw

Screw

Screw

Screw

White

Black

Screw

Screw

Screw

Rod - Door Switch,
Rear Mount

Insulation, Wrap
Insulation, Back
Insulation, Vent
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DOOR PARTS

For Models: WFG381LVQ2, WFG381LVB2, WFG381LVS2
(White) (Black) (Stainless Steel)

FOR ORDERING INFORMATION REFER TO PARTS PRICE LIST
W10334299 7



For Models: WFG381LVQ2, WFG381LVB2, WFG381LVS2
(Black) (Stainless Steel)

llus.
No.

DOOR PARTS

(White)

Part
No.

DESCRIPTION
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13

15
16

18

20

FOR ORDERING INFORMATION REFER TO PARTS PRICE LIST

W10118390
W10118391
W10168559

W10323588
W10323589
W10144883
9761344
W10031790
9758162
3186289
W10278991
9761357
9761493

W10118454
W10118455
W10144884

8523172
8523166
8523171
8523165
3196160
3196165
W10113759
W10137382

8523175
8523177
9761517
W10031780
W10200660

Trim, Top

White

Black

Screw

Handle, Door
White

Black

Stainless

Liner, Door
Screw

Glass, Inner
Frame, Glass
Insulation, Door
Retainer, Insul.
Hinge, Door
Glass, Outer Door
White

Black

Stainless

Trim, Door Side
White Left Hand
White Right Hand
Black Left Hand
Black Right Hand
Screw

Screw

Strap, Door
Bracket, Window
Trim, Bottom
White

Black

Clip, Door Mntg
Screw

Screw, 10-16 x 3/4
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DRAWER & BROILER PARTS

For Models: WFG381LVQ2, WFG381LVB2, WFG381LVS2
(White) (Black) (Stainless Steel)

llus. Part
No. No. DESCRIPTION

W10268578 Rack, Oven
9761031 Drawer, Storage
W10174397 Bracket, Drawer
3196817 SS Only
4 Rivet, Push
3196814 White
3196813 Black
5 Panel, Drawer Frnt
W10022090 White
W10022100 Black
8053334 Spacer, Glide
3196168 Screw
W10244872 Panel (SS Only)
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FOR ORDERING INFORMATION REFER TO PARTS PRICE LIST
W10334299 9



OPTIONAL PARTS

For Models: WFG381LVQ2, WFG381LVB2, WFG381LVS2

(White) (Black) (Stainless Steel)
lllus. Part lllus. Part lllus. Part
No. No. DESCRIPTION No. No. DESCRIPTION No. No. DESCRIPTION
Parts Not lllustrated and PAINT, TOUCH-UP (1/20z.) ANTI-TIP KIT
Optional Parts (Not Included) 72017 White W10017440 Anti-Tip Kit
72032 Black
(20z)

242756 Touch-Up
Self-Clean(1/2 Pt)

INSULATION

261514 Insulation,
Fiberglass (1-1/2"
x 24" x 120")

240132 Insulation,
Fiberglass (2-1/2"
X 22" x 120")

PAINT, PRESSURIZED SPRAY

(12 0z.)

350930 White
285006 Superior Black
206922 Primer (White)

PAINT, BULK (1 qt.)

799344 White (Uncut)
ACCESSORY PARTS

241430 Foil, Aluminum
Oven (18" x 25"

W10174440
W10170250
W10170249
W10170251

3196896
3196520
3400964
313438
3196173
3196696
3196174
W10182767

FOR ORDERING INFORMATION REFER TO PARTS PRICE LIST
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Harness, Main
(EOC Pyro)
Harness, Wire
(Bake/Broil)
Harness, Wire
(Cooktop Spark)
Harness, Wire
(Ground)

Clip, Wire

Clip, Wire

Clip, Wire

Clip, Harness
Screw

Clip, Harness
Screw—-Grnd Harns
Wire Tie, Manifold

W10334299
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